High Voltage Battery System
ME B10H - ME B25H
User Manual
Thank you for purchasing our product.
Before using the unit, please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
About This Document
This document describes the installation, electrical connection, operation, commission,
maintenance and troubleshooting of Midea High Voltage Battery System. Before installing

4. The 7th and 8th digits indicate the Project#.
5. The 9th and 10th digits indicate the BMS Version.
6. The 11th digit indicates the Battery type code.
7. The 12th to 14th digits indicate the Production Date.
8. The 15th to 18th digits indicate the Production Batch#.
9. The 19th to 24th digits indicate the Series#.
Production Batch#
Production Date
Battery type
BMS Version
Project#
Cus.code
Area
Manufacturer
Series#
NROA110103BD22NR1A000000
Appendix II
LED indication Control Mechanism
LED light definition
Status Items
ALM RUN SOC indication
Remark
LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4 LED5 LED6
Charge SOC
0%-25%
RUN light
is always
on
(3S)
26%-50%
(3S)
51%-75%
(3S)
76%-99%
(3S)
100%
Discharge SOC
100%-76%
75%-51%
50%-26%
25%-5%
4%-0%
(1S)
Protection
Cell charge over
voltage
alarm
(2S)
Cell charge over
voltage protection
Cell discharge under
voltage alarm
(2S)
OFF
Cell discharge under
voltage protection
PACK charge over
voltage alarm
(2S)
PACK charge over
voltage protection
PACK discharge under
voltage alarm
(2S)
OFF
PACK discharge under
voltage protection
Cell Large voltage
difference alarm
(2S)
SOC indicates current
remaining capacity
Cell Large voltage